STATE OF EST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. DATE___APRIL 1%, 1981
Surtace Owner MEADOWLARK FARMS INC. Company AMAY P ;
Mdl,“p73.‘+55 N.MAIN, SULLIVAN, IND, 47882 Address 1300 WEST BELT, HOUSTON,. TX
Mineral Owner MEADOWLARK FARMS INC. F . G ' Acres_93.65
Addren. | SBNE) Location (watersy BLG_LAUREL RUN OF TYGART RI
Coal Owner MEADOWLARK FARMS INC.,. Well No._Pe Jo COYNE 1 pievation_ 2140
Address_ (SM‘IE) District_ ROARING CRE_E(K Count RANDOLPH
Coal OMMMAL COMPANY Quadrangln ELLAMORE, W.. VAo 70» MIN
105 S.. MERIDIAN,. IND POLIS, IND,
THIS U3 wik ’ y L
;‘l‘ proy {a10ns hainag in acc rdan "‘. 1' & T 7’)
of the W. Va. Code, the locaiion is hersdy cpproved
drilling . This permit shall expire if INSPECTOR
tor = T e 7 81 To BE NoTIFIED _ ROBERT STWEART

tions h t commenced by
i s i ADpRESS P20+ BOX 345, JANE LEW, W. VA..

R 7 W 26378

Deputy Ditectpf/yDff& Gas Division PHONE 884-7782
GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated _APRIL 3 1989 by AMAX_QQAL_
COMPANY made to AMAX PETROLEUM CORP, and recorded on the _1%&_ day of &Y_
19_& in BRANDOLPH County, Book 330 Page )'*'2)"'

——X—— NEWWELL _____ DRILL DEEPER ________ REDRILL —— FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
——————0IL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969,

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: (Sign Name)___AMAX P‘g" Ommo?M RP Q
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND 1300 WEST BELT

ECONOMIC SURVEY Address Street

P. 0. BOX 879 o 6’;@ e HOUSTON

MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505

AC-304 - 292-6331

City or Town

TEXAS 77042
State
. o 03/15/2024
*SECTION 3 . ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

“l have read and understagd, the lamation requiremgnts as get forth in
Chapter 22, Anicecti 1 will carry out the i %uinmems.“
Signed by il LT h Lodeq

47-083-0455
PERMIT NUMBER




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG -
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929,
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5,

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO DRILL ____ DEEPEN ____ FRACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME NaMmeE W.M, WOODROE
ADDRESS ApDRESSHARLESTON NATIONAL PLAZA
CHARLESTON, W,. VA,
TELEPHONE _ TELEPHONE ______ " ¢30%) é% 3 e
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: Z27YY ROTARY _ CABLE TOOLS.
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: _ELK <
TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS = COMB._______ STORAGE ______ DISPOSAL ______
RECYCLING __ WATER FLOOD _ _ OTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM: .
CASING AND TUBING USED I'OR LEFT IN CEMENT HILT UP
SIZL DRILLING WILL OR SACKS - CUBIC 1T,
20 - 16 ] IR el iy s
13- 10 CONDUCTOR 40 o CMT TO SURFACE
9-5/8
8-5/8 SURFACE 1200 A..,__*CMT TD__SUBFACE___
;
5% - ) " . _;4_7”___ (T .
4% PRODUCTION 5500 | 500 SKS et e~
3 | _Pert. Top —
2 . 5=t _ | Perl. Bottom
. Liners o Perf. Top
I ) Pert. Bottom
. e L tom
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS _ 10-20 FEeT SALT WATER FEET o
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS ___ 170, 21+0, 385, & 850 g ) .
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? . BYWHOM?
TO DRILL:
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY
OF PLAT.

1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD

1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OC: - 1, PERFORMANCE

BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of cumgletion for bond release.

four (24) hours in advance.

Inspector {0 be notilied twenty-

The following waiver must be completed
thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for

by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within len days of receipt

Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place

We the

on our mine maps this proposed well location.

Coal Company have no objections to said well being grl{le§/%o%ls location,

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia

Code.

IFor Coal Company

Otficial Title



Valley Soif
tion Distrig

Address
Telephone Houston, Texas

77042

Landowner

Revegetation to be carried out by

Date i9
Well No. p. TL7Coyne # R
APLNo. 4T = DXF - DASE
State County Eern

Designated Agent Rill Weser

Address 1300 W. Belt P.O BOX 42806
Telephone Houston, Texas 77042
Soil Cons. District Tygart Valley SCD

(Agent,

This plan has been reveiwed by

and additions become a part of this plan.

Access Road

Structure __Culverts (A)
_ Spacing

Page Ref. Manual I-8

Structure Culverts (B)

Spacing Two 24" CMP Culverts

Page Ref. Manual 1-8

structure Drainage Dftch  (©

Spacing
Page Ref. Manual J_11

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired

Location

Structure 1)
Material
Page Ref. Manual

)

Structure

Material

Page Ref. Manual

Structure (3

Material

Page Ref. Manual

1f necessary.

Revegetation

Treatment Area I

Lime Estimated 3 Tons/acre
or correct to pH 0.0

Fertilizer ﬁ{x} lbs/acre
- or equivalent)

Mulch Havy 2 Tons/Acre
Seed™ lbs/acre
lbs/acre

4SS ) lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch,
bacterium.

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map.

(I)Well Site

~——- Access Road

Legend:

Treatment Area II

Lime Esti Tons/Acro
or correct to p
Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre
(I0-20-20 or equivalent)

Mulch Hav 2 Tons/Acr.

Seed*gkﬂnnqul K 40 lbs/acre
Birdsfoot—Trefoil10- %)% 7
.Ryegxass lbs/acre

trefoil and clovers with the proper
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

QuadrangleE]lamore - 7.5 ’




well Site Plan i &
“ s
Legend: P:opett§ Boundry e a4 Divepsion Eamrs
."+"‘Road = T .= Spring O—
Existing Fence i i s Wet Spot
planced - rence ———" = = = . = ) Building B
SEERMR~, " e’ AT 5 Drain Pipe—QO—»—0O—¥%
Open Ditch — ..o ——.--» S Waterway'C————= ——=_ —>»

sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed,
wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond
with first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

Dr&ll\A&g, Dit
To Be. Canstructe

Upo rade 800 f

.\_\ Exb*{'h\o Road.
~,
3 /// :
it

»-va}////o 500' s Access Roal
a To Be Butld
et @ Yh

~

/
Drainaae Diteh i
s rB.; eons-l ructed 4’

-~
J
M
£
XD

Comments:

1.) Distrubed area to be kept to a minimum.
'2.) Cut slopes to be 2:1.

3.) New culverts to be at natural drain areas or at 300 ft. spacing.
Ditches to be cut on uphill side where necessary.

4.) Timber to be cut, stacked and burmed. 03/15/2024
\’-i‘f\'il.lrli}"'." /Slc/é// /Zu/,»c/LuL )/L}/c/- >g-">>e0
aont AJdress Phorde Number

i mimas YamAmumare reAnaration tn puatect new seeding for one growing season.



THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

=

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO PRILL, - - - DEEPEN .- FRACTURE-STIMULATE

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
name _W.M, WOODROE

NAME S
ADDRESS ADDRES&HARLESTON.,NAIIONAL _PLA,,ZA.A =4
CHARLESTON, W. VA,
TELEPHONE TELEPHONE _ . 30%%#3 -#8’4-1 -
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: _2290 ROTARY _ %X CABLETOOLS. ~ .
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: __ELK %
TYPE OF WELL: | Gt o OA8 . ® . comBo T STORAGE = DISPOBAL
RECYCLING ______ WATER FLOOD _ OTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM: ;
CASING AND TUBING USED I'OR LINT IN CEMIENT HILE UP
SIZL: DRILLING WiLL OR SACKS - CUBIC 11,
20~ 16 : il o S i b N S SN e L L
1310 : CONDUCTOR _ 40 | CMT TO SURFACE_
9 - 5/8 e
8 - 5/8 SURFACE SaEe Wk et 1200 .-}t CMT TO._SURFACE
-
s % : PR e S I TR e
an __PRODUCTION_.. .| 5500 ... | 500 SKS__ ..
3 it Tt R AU U S N ersr| et Yop- = el )
Do = R e CopsbeabBonow oo L o
L Liners s seoseemes cpooe bl lhep o - e e
: SR SN M S T o _Lert. Bottom DRI
e e e e e e e e e e
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS _ 10=20 FEET __ _ SALT WATER _____ FEFT _
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS __ 170, 240, 385, TR R TR GRS e
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? N e o R s
TO DRILL:
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY
OF PLAT. ,

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING OR]('HNAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PEJ RMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THEJORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED. \

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929,
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTE
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

‘IV&( ) COPIES OC: - 1, PERFORMANCE

5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of cumpgletion tor bond release. Inspector to he notilied twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within en days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent l'mMeadOWIark : Fa rmS/AMAX. Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.
03/15/2024

We the Meadowlark Farms Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code. : —
///on/tu/ % /L é/m/‘ é ¢

Gy gl )@@ s

l'or Coal Company

/7 uv/"/»

s Orficial Title




0Q -1
Rev. — 71

STATE COF WEST VIRGINIA

» S
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL & GAS DIViSION

Oil and Gas Division DEPT. oF MiNZS

OlL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Chosleston, W, Va,

DATE APRIL 1%, 1981
Burface WW FARMS INC,

Company
Adbun DS N.HAIN, SULLIVAN,. IND, 47882 Mdr,,,1300 WEST%ELT HOUSTON,. TX

FARMS INC, . 7 = Acres _23.65

Location (wa
Conal mﬂm FARMS INC,. Well No.__Feo/ Jeo COYNE # Elevation 2140
Addro__(SAME) ~ District_BEARING CREFK Gounts RANDOLPH
e Sy Qusdrund, ELLAMORE, W.. VA, 7.5 MIN

atonhlAX_COAL
e WO B, MERIDIAI?}\INDIANAPOLISE IND.

Appress Pe0. BOX 345, JANE LEW, W. VA.
26378

PHONE 884-7782

QENTLEMEN: ;
The undersigned well operater i entitled

titia thereto, {or as the case may be) u
COMPARY B

1680, ;» _BANDOLPH

e NEW WELL
{3 AND GAS WE

grant or lesse da APRIL 3
OLEUM CQHP‘ and recorded on the

&%y. Book 330
y DRILL DEEPER

ELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE J

19§Q_ by MML.
12th .o MAY
s OB OF S i

FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

The enclosad plat was pre d by a registered engineer or licensed land suleyor and all coal owners and/or operators
ave been notified as of the dbove date.

The above named coal Owners end/ov operator are hereby notified that any objechon they wish to make, or are reguived
to make by Section 8 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Departmeni\of Mines within tea {10) days. *

Cdp'wn of this notice and the enciosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered Xo the above named cozl operators
or cosl owners at their above shown respective sddress day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of thiz copy to the Departmeni of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL

CEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:

: w.n Omrator

WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND 1300 WEST BELT
PCONOMIC SURVEY Address Strest
P. 0. BOX 879 i C;" 2o HOUSTON
MORGANTCWN, WEST VIRCINIA 26505 oo =
v oF Town
AC-304 - 292-6331
TEXAS 77042
. Srave
*SECTION 3 .... If no objections are filed o found by the Depsstment of mines, within said period of ten c(l)s‘;’s{ L%szh%%mp of

notice and plat by the dcpanment of mines, to said propossd location, the department shall forthwitf issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the {iling of such plat, that no objections have been made by the cosi opentou or found thereto by the depariment and thet the same is epproved

and the well operatos suthorized to proceed.

BLARRET BOND
“i have read W
Chapter 22, Article™®, iogf 1
Signed by A

mation

PERMIT NUMBER

forth in

reqm as
will carry out /a;mmma
aad }3



AMAX

I300 WEST BELT

TELEPHONE (713) 978-7700

FENTON EASTERLING
Vice President
Production

PETROLEUM CORPORATION

P. O. BOX 42806

April 30,

State of West Virginia

Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division

Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

25305

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

TELEX 79-1435

1981

Cit & GAS DIVISID!
-

DEFT. oF

We respectfully request permission to change the names
of the following wells located in Randolph County:

Present Lease & Well No. Permit No. Proposed Lease & Well No.

B. Hamilton No. 1 47-083-0356 Parks No. 1

B. Hamilton No. 2 47-083-0357 Parks No. 2

Bl Hamilton No. 3 47-083-0358 Parks No. 3

B. Hamilton No. 4 47-083-0359 Towers No. 1

B. Hamilton No. 5 47-083-0360 Towers No. 2

J. Moyle No. 1 47-083-0361 Blackburn No. 1
J. Moyle No. 2 47-083-0362 Blackburn No. 2
J. Brown No. 1 47-083-0452 Crowl No. 1

J. Brown No. 2 47-083-0453 Crowl No. 2
J.T. Cain Ho. 1 47-083-0454 Crowl No. 3
P.J. Coyne No. 1 47-083-0455 Greer No. 1
P.J. Coyne No. 2 47-083-0456 Greer No. 2

If additional information is required, please advise.

HFE:mlm

Regards,

ja H. Fef}égjii;terling

03/15/2024



Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remuarks

Big Lime 1, 316" 1,354"
Big Injun 1e305° 1,410'
Sand & Shale 1,411" 1,413"
Pocono 1,414 1,446
Sand & Shale 1,447" 1,816"
4th Sand 1..81%" 1,843"
Sand & Shale 1,844" 27082"
5th Sand 2,083" 2,100"
Sand & Shale: 2,101 2,275
Speechly 2 276" 2,294" o i
Sand & Shale ; 2,295" B3 t
Balltown 24376 12,382
Sand & Shale 2., 383" 3,486'"
Riley 2 3;487" 3,524"
Sand & Shale : 3,525 3,626"
Benson 2; 627! 3,890
Sand & Shale 3671 3,903"
1st Elk- 7 » . 3,904" 3;936"
Sand & Shale : =y 3793 7" 4,245"
2nd Elk . 4,246" 4,274"
Sand & Shale 4,275" 4,791"'
Haverty 4,792" 4,841" =
Sand & Shale 4,842' 4,878"
4th Elk 4,879" 4,920
Sand & Shale 4,921 54029
Fox 5,030" 5,040
Sand & Shale . 5,041" 5:162"
Total .Depth 55,1627 ' S

Date August 28, 03/15/2024 g1

APPROVED __AMAX Petroleum Corp. . Owner

B
. eggl ohpsSon



0—1uU -
(Revised) Date:__ august 26,1981
Opzrator's
well No. Greer #1

API Well No. 47-083-0455

mg©gnv&£% of West Virginia

- Department of Mines
AUG 3 11981 0il and Gas Division

N
€§b§$ﬁé¥§¥%¥ﬁﬁé; WELL RECORD
Well Type: Oil /| Gas X [ Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
(1f "Gas", ProductionX / Underground storage / Deep / Shallow_x [/
Location: Elevation: 2.1406" Watershed Big Laurel Run of Tygart River
District: Roaring Creek County: Randolph Quadrangle: Ellamore13 W.Va.
— 7.5 min.
Well Operator AMAX Petroleum Corporation -Designateda Agent  W. M. Woodroe -
Address 1300 West Belt Address Charleston National Plaza
Houston, Texas 77042 Charleston, W. Va. 25301
Permitted Work:..DrillL. X / Covert / Drill deeper: ../ Redrill /
Fracture or stimulate / Plug off old formation /
Preforate new formation / Other physical change in well (specify) _
Permit Issued on 4/27/81 0il & Gas Inspector for This Work:

Name: Robert Stewart
Address: P. O. Box 345
Jane Lew, W. Va. 26378

Geological Target Formation: ~ Elk Depth 5,000 feet
- Lepih of rompleted well,5,162 «t feet Rotary _ x/ Cable Tools___ [/

Water strata depth: Fresh 20 fee-t; Salts; feet.

Coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area?

Work was commenced 6/9/81 ~ , and (_:ompleted 6/23/81
Casing and Tubing Program ' i
Casing o 4 r Speci fic}ations _ Footage Intervals Ceare aIé,ix(%l—Upz :
Tubing Type il Size |Grade ‘f)’g%g]fE ﬁ\lew Used || For drilling (lLeft in well (cubic feet)
Conductor 123/4 X 28" L 28" : }Osixggglﬂ
Fresh Water ' 45 "
Coal |
IntermediateiBS/S" 23% /fE.1 X i 1;226"' 1:,226" Cmt. to suvrf.
Production ! 45" 10.5#/f4: X j 5,094' 5,094" Cmt. fo 1300
Tubing | i
Liners i l

Well Treatment details:

Perf. Fox @ 5,030'-34' w/1SPF. Frac'd w/250 gal. 15% HCl & 120 bbls. gel & 15,001
80/100 @ 11 BPM & 3,400%#. Followed w/260 Bbl. gel + 40,000# 20/40 @ 14BPM §3,300:
Perf. Haverty @ 4,793'-815' w/1SPF.-Frac'd w/500 gal, 15% HCl & 120 bbls. gel & -

15,000# 80/100 @ 34 BPM & 3,200%. Followed w/375 bbls. gel & 50,000# 20/40 @ 38
BPM & 3,100%#. Perf. 2nd Elk @ 4,254'-66' w/1SPF. Frac'd w/750 gal 15% HC1 & 120

gbls, gel & 15,000%80/100 @ 29 BPM & 3,8o%§22§3;égz§§8§{§§%,gyii. z;g & 4o,qoo#
Foil 498 38 BEM' & 2,360#. Perf. Benson @ 3,659

a & S
e e/ w265 bbls. "gel ‘& 40,000% 20/

—6b', 3,027 -37" & Riiey @ 3,489"-97". w/ISPF. Frac'd w/500 gal. 6§ﬁ5ﬁbé-+ 120 bb

Gas: Initial open flow,_ ~—— "=~ " Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow, 4pbl/d
Final open flow, 1,305 Mcf/d Final open flow, Bbl/d

Static Rock Pressure, 1,750 psig (surface measurement) after 72  hours shut in.

gel & 15,000# 80/100 @ 42 BPM & 2,500%.
Followed w/270 bbls. ‘gel_»&ﬂ40,000_# _20/40
@48 BPM 52,2008 St S URD

(Well log on reverse side)

S b o e B 2 g i




STATE OF Wae s o ivewoviin

DEPARTMENT OF MINES™ 73/ WEEW mn
OIL AND GAS WELLS D\VtStoN‘):) \« \

INSPECTOR'S WELL

R O . e o, A SES

c‘..‘i)

REP(%MT i 1981

OiL & GAS DIVISI:[%)N (=

CABING AND
TURIMG

T B Y Pl

DEPT. oF R
UBED IN Leff A PACKERS
DRILLING we il

Address '/A%ﬁj/ﬁﬁ/l/ ﬁ#ﬁ 1 Bina

16. h nd of Packer
rm e DOWSB R fun 1 S
: / 13 : ¥ = -
Wweil No ﬁ 74/6 i ; 10 ; i e i
o < : ‘
D’intﬁcl,/é/#/ﬁ/’t/é /ZZZ/QO\"“Y?AA/D//IUH By & g
— 5 6% S Depet set
Drilling commenced 4 4’ / -
b3A16. o AL B
Drilling compieted - Total depth. -
3 e e - Perf Pace
. Date shot __Depthof shot - 2 e ROt SNPECNe 1oS M
‘ Iiners Used A y A St
In tial open flow SRS o 0the Wateran Inch
i RSy el Borss L nnt) L e luad
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mecre. in____- Inch
Voli.ace CHaRE A ASING CEMENTED - - ISTZK LNn PR v Thate
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure ) 1bs krs
Oil bbls., 1st 24 l:s. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET - INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES EEET INCGHES
Salt water _feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INGHES

/Y

Drillers’ Names k),é)_ ,y /{?ﬁﬂo’ZC)?—(} A %‘

Remarks:

e Tl

@@M f o

o8] 152024 o"




WU -

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Ol AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Porsait Me Well No. A
COMPANY ADDRELSS ‘
FARM DISTRICT COLNTY o
Filling Material Used
Liner Loention Amount Packer aeitiois e o Eier
i UGE LIBED AND DEPTH PLACED BRICGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMEMT-TH I CKNERS i WOOD-8IZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION LOCATION | RECOVERED SIEZE LOST
1 l — e e
3| I i ]
! | |
| !
: WY1 2 B S
| |
A ! 5 i X :
i
| i .
| i Ma
| | L
| | '»
. | b Y
Y | i

Drillers® Names . ___

Nemarks:

fredny et tifse Bonr ated e 3

A i

DATE

cowell on thie dats

GEAB05A



0G-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 255 ~0 452

Oil or Gas Well

- &1
<

APR 29 1983
- GAS A JEON

(KIND)

Address

Well No

Date shot.

compary L2 F P T2/ TREET | MR AN | e
Size l
Farm ZJ A 100 I f/;a/?,(, //,;7[‘4 T 16. Kind of Packer_
- / 13
# 10 Size of
Distrietd22 L1400 (R ek Countyzf:“’”/ﬁ/’/ lra 8%
Drilling commenced &~ 7 = k)// % Depthset
53/16
Drilling completed____ Total depth_____ 3 Perf. top
Depth of shot___ 2. Perf. bottom______
Liners Used Pert.top____

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in____ Inch

Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in___Inch

Perf. bottom____

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

iRock pressure lbs hrs.

Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

o K T BAekens<

~——

03/15/2024 "

//A —
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DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form Z6

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Neo. Well MNe.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used.__
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location

m

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED

BRIDGES

CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT~-THICKNESS

WOoOoD-81Z28

LEAD

CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION

RECOVERED SIZE LOST

o

W

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

03/15/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



State of West BVirginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Bas Biuvision
WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305
DIRECTOR
May 9, 1983

Amax Petroleum Corporation
1300 West Belt

P. O. Box 42806

Houston, Texas 77042

Gentlemen:

THEODORE M. STREIT
ADMINISTRATOR

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the

District Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for th

listed below:

e following wells

PERMIT NUMBER FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT

RAN-0361 Meadowlark Farms, Inc./Blackburn #1 Roaring Creek
RAN-0362 Meadowlark Farms, Inc./Blackburn #2 Roaring Creek
RAN-0455 Meadowlark Farms, Inc./Greer #1 Roaring Creek
RAN-0456 Meadowlark Farms, Inc./Greer #2 Roaring Creek

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the atove captioned wells
will remain under bond coverage for "life of wells." Reclamation requirements have

been approved.....

Very truly yours,

ZZ A,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines

™S/

03/15/2024




N

FERC121

1.0° API well number:

Tet Tr e

Date Received by FERC

|
- -0455
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) : podmce
2.0 Type of determination being sought: i 103
(Use the codes found on the front | e e
of this form.) { Section of NGPA Category Coce i
1
3.0 Deoth of the deepest completion |
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | 5034
or 107 in 2.0 above.) | o
4.0 Name, address and code number of l ) i :
applicant: (35 letters per line ! AMAX Petroleum Corporation ki
maximum. If code number not I Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) | P. 0. Box 42806
I
treet
I Houston TX 77042
{ City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) : e . c 5 -
or (b).] Roaring Creek
(a) For onshore wells } Fieid Name
(35 letters maximum for field I Randolph W. Va.
name.) | County State
(b} For OCS wells: {
! Area Name Block Number 4
!
i Date of Lease:
| [ B I B
{ Mec. Day Yr OCS Lease Numper
(c) Name and identification number :
of this well: (35 letters and digits | Greer #1 W—‘W
maximum.) | 7
F 4
. {d) If code 4 or 5in 2.0 above, name | : /
of the reservoir: (35 letters } Ww
maximum.)
! —
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | . : . :
niniam: f spas ol 1 Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 004030
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract: } .
i 10331014812,
1 Mo. Day g
{c) Estimated annual production: : =
I 180 MMcf.
1
T
| {a) Base Price {b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| (S/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
1 (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price: :
- {As of filing date. Complete to 3 - =
decimal places.) { —2~'-§—3'—4 —_—— e — T Sl = —"mmemeae
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: } &
' {4s of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) { L858 e e e e el el
9.0 Person responsible for this application: l Vi Se%ior o &
Norman B. Gove ice Presiden
Agency Use Only : Name Title
-1
|
I
|

Signature
Amended May 7, 1982
‘December 9, l_981

(713) 978-7700

Date Application 1s Completed

Phone Number

FT7900206/2-2

03/15/2024

- - . e
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Greer #1

A
121 ¢ NGPA Sec. 103 Fsrt i ppn e

OMB No. 038-:R0331

U.S. DEPARTMENT O_F ENERGY
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
- (Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category
which ditfers from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for
the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The
code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional
remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, part 274.501. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4538.

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA Category Code Description
102 1 New OCS Lease
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102 3 New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
102 4 New onshore reservoir
102 5 New reservoir on old OCS Lease
103 L - New onshore production well
107 ) — High cost natural gas
108 - Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date Purchaser 2 Buyer Code
{Mo. Day Yr.)

——ee
—_—

Remarks:

FT7206205/1-2

03/15/2024



DARIICIPAN‘I‘S DATE: MAY 17 1982 BUYER-SELLER CODE
WELL OPERATOR: A /\/\ A \7\ Fefro/eum C"'P‘ O0O0YY 6

—

FIRST PURCHASER:

OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Mines, @i & Gas Division | ©
WELL DETERMINATI())Oﬁ NUMBER
Fl1121Y -103.053:0%5%

Usa Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

( ol
CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE “WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.
FERC -121 / Items not completed - Line No. 70 1 8'0 éCA

2. 1IV-1 Agent . kk, zH, l{l/r)QA(OQ_

4

3. 1IV-2 Well Permit

4. IV-6 Well Plat J

/ / -
5. 1IV-35 Well Record Drilling Deepening
6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only —— Was 0il Produced? Ratio —
7. 1V-39 Annual Production i years
—
8. IV-40 90 day Production Days off line: T
9. 1Iv-48 Application for certification. Complete? V/
10-17. 1V Form 51 - 52 - 53 - é:)— 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? y/ Affidavit Signed /
18-28. Other: Survey Logs = Geological Charﬁs
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations )
Gas Analyses yd

(5) Date commenced: & -9 — ¥ /Date Semp abed g = 7 -3; Deepened —
() Production Depth: $G30°3% Y193~ §)5, YBsyds, 392/-2), 3659 IY§9-9
(5) Production Formation: ’L;.)(/. ”cu/erfy. ha/é[/é N é‘//{/ Beﬂmn /?/éu
(5} - Pinal Goen Flows / 305 M £ F

(5} After Frac. R. P. /75'0 72 Aee.

(6) Other Gas Test:

(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production:

(8) Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days

——

(8) Line Pressure: . PSIG from Daily Rep:«
(5) 0il Production: = From Completion Report -—
10-17. Does lease inventoryv indicate enhanced recovery being done ZL’()
10-17. 1Is affidavit signed? y// Notarized? y/
Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? v ©O ¢
e . _ — 03715/2024
Additional information Does computer program confirm?

“as Determination Objected to By Whom?

%3




FGRM_1V-54WC - December 9 81
Y [12-78) Cate o 19

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ‘Bperator’s
Mell No. .

) DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Greer #1

NGPA Sec. 103

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELL

NGPA Section 103
DESIGNATED AGENT
Charlest

ADDRESS

i ;
Charleston, W. Va. 25301 ;ﬁ
4 F 4 '.‘
WELL OPERATOR AMAX Petroleum Corporation, ....on. rievation ;; 2140' IREETE .
. ; ¥
ADDRESS P. O. Box 42806 Watershed Big Laur Run of Tygart River
Roarin e Lo
Houston, Texas 77042 Dl gCJ:EE]: County Randolph QuadEllamore 7.5
’ -
GAS PURCHASER M_Mw Gas Purchase 2
" Contract No.
ADURESS Meter Chart Code -
* Date of Contract *

* No contract has been finalized or sales made as of the date of this application.

* * * * * * * * * Y% * * * k2 * %

Date surface drilling was begun: June 9, 1981

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated:

BHP = 1964 PSI = Shut-in wellhead pressure in PSIA
G Gas gravity (assuming 0.65)

(0.01878) (PSI) (G) (L)

BHP = PSI + b L = Average length of flow string (feet)
TSI = Average shut-in well temperature
PSI = 1765 (degrees R)
G = .65
L = 5032 BHT + 520 _ TST
el = 8 AFFIDAVIT 2 BHT = degrees R absolute

1, yQiman % GQl:hg , having been first sworn according to law state that
surface drilling of the we for which this determination is sought was begun on or after February 19,
1977, the well satisfies applicable state or federal well spacing requirements and the well is not
within a proration unit, in existence at the time surface drilling began, which was applicable to the
reservoir from which gas is or will be produced and which applied to any other well producing gas
in commercial quantities or on which surface drilling began on or after February 19, 1977, and which
was capable of producing gas in commercial quantities. I state, further, that I have concluded, to
the best of my information, knowledge and belief. that the well for which this determination is sought
is a new onshore production well and that I am not aware of any information not described in the
application which is inconsistent with this conclusion.

; Z/M—:/r /ﬁ ./4;1\'

7

TEXAS
STATE OF WESTXWIREXNA,
COUNTY OF HARRIS . TO WIT:

I, Denise Rosenblum , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify that Norman B. Gove , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

the _9 day of December » 19__ 81 has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this /O day of December , 19 81
My term of office expires on the 10 day of November , 19 81.

dj}liﬁf /i&ﬂ 1[QZﬁw‘/

Notary Public

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

DENISE RCSENELUM
Notary Public Stete of Tovas
My Commissicn Expires Hevembe: 10, 1685
Bonded by L. Alexander Lovett, Lawyeis Surely Cerp.

03/15/2024





